

## Display & Polage Loanership Agreement United States and Canada (GOLF)

Please complete this form in its entirety and return to Maui Jim USA, Inc. prior to the shipment of the display or Polage™. Account Name: Shipping Address: \_\_\_ Special Delivery Requirements: \_\_\_ Email: Contact Person: Primary Phone Number: Secondary Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Please specify display or Polage<sup>™</sup> type: New Display Requested: Display Removal Needed: By initialing and signing below, I agree the display or merchandising material described above is the property of Maui Jim USA, Inc. and is on loan to me. Furthermore, if the following terms are not met, the display or Polage™ will be removed promptly. Additionally, I agree to the following terms & conditions: 1. No other brand or product other than Maui Jim can be displayed in the Maui Jim display fixture. Manager's initials 2. The Maui Jim display and/or Polage™ will be in prominent positioning in the store. The Maui Jim Polage will be placed alongside Maui Jim product. 3. I will not place POP items on top of the displays unless approved by Maui Jim. I will not place mirrors or mini Polages on top of or inside the Maui Jim display. Manager's initials 4. I will keep the display full to the maximum capacity as agreed at the time of placement: \_\_\_\_\_ sun units and ophthalmic units. The display facings count (ie. 51, 54, 68, etc.) agreed at the time of the display placement Manager's initials must be maintained on a permanent basis going forward. 5. I will permit my Maui Jim Account Executive to have access to the displays, to maintain my Maui Jim assortment, and to merchandise the displays according to Maui Jim brand standards. Manager's initials 6. As to any display that requires attachment to a wall or ceiling, I agree to direct Maui Jim and its contractors regarding display placement/installation/removal. Furthermore, I release Maui Jim USA, Inc. and its contractors from, and indemnify and hold Manager's initials Maui Jim USA, Inc. and its contractors harmless from and against, any liability for any and all claims and/or damages arising out of the placement and/or installation and/or removal of such display (including, without limitation, any damage to the wall/ceiling of my store and items behind the wall/ceiling). 7. All displays and Polages remain the property of Maui Jim and at any point, Maui Jim reserves the right to reclaim any Maui Jim displays Polages, Framed Lightboxes or any other Maui Jim materials. Manager's initials 8. No Maui Jim cases or boxes, cleaning cloths, Polages, hand mirrors, countercards, product inserts, warranty cards or other merchandising items, etc. will be displayed in Maui Jim fixture. Manager's initials Customer Signature: \_\_\_ Maui Jim Account Executive Signature: Date: \_\_\_ Account Executive Printed Name: \_\_\_